FORM PTO - 1595

10-06-2003



M COVER SHEET **ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorab	102567816	ease record the	attached original doc	uments	or copy the	ereof	
1. Name(s) of conveying party		2. Name and address of receiving party					
Rene Glaise Arnaud Vangelisti	W	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504					
Additional Names Attached?	Yes X No						
3. Nature of Conveyance						699	
X Assignment	Merger					7656 10/	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	i				ન	
Other:					-		_
Execution Sept. 9, 200 Date(s): Sept. 3, 200		Additional Na	mes Attached?		Yes	x	No
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s): [0]	669512					<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No(Additional Numbers Attach	B. Patent No ed? Yes	(s) X No		Sept	t. 9, 20 t. 3, 20	
5. Name and Address of party concerning the document shou		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Joscelyn G. Co	ckburn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	4	0		
Internal Address:			Enclosed				
IBM Corporation, 9CCA/Bo	002	X Charge to deposit account					
Street Address:		8. Deposit account Number: 09-1990					
PO Box 12195		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account					
City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. P	Park, NC 27709						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature: To the a true copy of the original document	best of my knowledge and belief, i t.	the foregoing infor	mation is true and cor	rect and	d any attaci	hed cop	ny is
Joscelyn G. Cockb	um Josceli	ps G. 6	ock burs	S	Septembe	r 23, 2	2003
Name of Person Signi	ing	Signatur	e		Da	te	
Ma	of pages including cover sheet, at ail documents to be recorded with Commissioner for Patents; P.O. Bo	required cover she	eet information to:				
	10667518		Docket FF	R9200)20073U	S1	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,	vе.	/ v	1/	eas.	1ei	۸ŀ	١
-----------------	-----	-----	----	------	-----	----	---

Rene Glaise

City of Nice Country of France

Arnaud Vangelisti

City of Nancy Country of France

have invented certain improvements in

A SINGLE-BURST-CORRECTION / DOUBLE-BURST-DETECTION ERROR CODE Title:

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

SIGNATURE

La garde-FRANCE 09/09/2003

RECORDED: 09/23/2003

FR920020073US1

PATENT REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0752